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MODEL #:  26DBUD     UVW: 6,92 3 LB S     LENGT

MODEL #:  2 7RK     UVW: 6,863 LB S     LENGTH: 33'6" MODEL #:  29VBUD     UVW: 7,728 LB S     LENGT

MODEL #:  32BHD S     UVW: 7,993 LB S     LENGTH: 36'5" MODEL #:  33T S     UVW: 9, 2 76 LB S     LENGTH

MODEL #:  22RB S     UVW: 5,928 LB S     LENGTH: 26'11"



THE ULTIMATE IN

FURNITURE VERSATILITY

Versa-Lounge
Dinette

Chaise Lounge

Full Bed

For detailed specifications, 
pictures & 360 Tours, visit 

www.forestriverinc.com/Salem

OR

Scan the QR code!

GTH: 33'3" MODEL #:  2 7RE     UVW: 7,583 LB S     LENGTH: 33'8"

GTH: 36'2"

MODEL #:  31KQBT S     UVW: 8,573 LB S     LENGTH: 36'7"

TH: 38'9" MODEL #:  36VBD S     UVW: 8,533 LB S     LENGTH: 38'11"



24/ 7 EMERGENCY 

ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE 

WITH VEHICLE PURCHASE*

TOWING

JUMP-STARTS

TIRE CHANGES

FLUID DELIVERY

LOCKOUT 

SERVICE

WINCH-OUT

MOBILE MECHANIC

TECHNICAL 

SUPPORT

DEALER LOCATOR 

SERVICES

*VALID FOR 1 YEAR FROM DATE OF PURCHASE 

All information contained in this brochure is believed to be accurate at the time of publication. However, during the model year, 
it may be necessary to make revisions and Forest River, Inc., reserves the right to make all such changes without notice, including 
prices, colors, materials, equipment and specifications as well as the addition of new models and the discontinuance of models 
shown in this brochure. Therefore, please consult with your Forest River  dealer and confirm the existence of any materials, design 
or specifications that are material to your purchase decision. Litho. U.S.A. FOR 1609  P/W: 2019.01.22

M E E T  Y O U R  S A L E M  D E A L E R
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Salem Travel Trailers
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26DBUD 27RE 27RKS 27TDSS 28RLSS 30QBSS 32BHDS

HITCH WEIGHT (LBS.) 866 877 836 806 844 817 931

GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT RATING (LBS.) 9999 9999 9999 9980 9999 9985 9999

UNLOADED VEHICLE WEIGHT (LBS.) 7258 7965 7154 6662 7048 7145 8403

CARGO CARRYING CAPACITY (LBS.) 2741 1996 2845 3318 2913 2840 1596

EXTERIOR LENGTH (FT.) 33’ 1” 34' 1" 33' 6" 32' 34' 9" 33’ 10” 36' 4"

EXTERIOR HEIGHT (FT.) 11’ 3” 11' 3" 11' 2" 11' 2" 11' 3" 11' 3" 11' 3"

FRESH WATER (GAL.) 56 56 56 56 56 56 56

GREY WATER (GAL.) 75 60 65 75 80 60 58

BLACK WATER (GAL.) 40 30 28 40 35 30 30

TIRE SIZE (IN.) 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
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Standards & Options
Construction and Exterior
• 5/8 tongue and groove floor decking
• Full walk on seamless PVC roof with a 15 year 

manufactureR defect warranty
• Extra-large full pass through storage (per fp)
• Mildew resistant vinyl patio awning
• Safety glass windows
• Powder coated I-beam frame
• Cambered chassis
• Gas/electric quick recovery DSI water heater
• Water heater bypass
• 2” wall construction, 16”(or less) on center
• Triple seal slide out system
• Flush floor electric slide out 
• Swing arm entry assist handle
• Two marine grade exterior speakers
• Aerodynamic front radius profile
• Smooth .40 MIL aluminum front WRAP
• EASY LUBE AXLES W/ SELF ADJUSTING BRAKES
• ONE PIECE SLIP RESISTANT VINYL FLOOR
• R-7 FIBERGLASS INSULATION THROUGHOUT
• TEXTURED ROCKGAURD
• HURRICANE STRAPS
• LP QUICK DISCONNECT
• 1 1/4” RECEIVER
• 7 WAY CORD HOLSTER

Kitchen
• New shaker style cabinet doorS
• hidden hinges throughout
• Double door refer (2yr warranty)
• High rise spring faucet
• Residential style under mount kitchen sink
• 3-burner, high output range with oven (2yr 

warranty)
• Full extension ball bearing drawer guides
• Shelving in overhead cabinets in the kitchen
• Large pots and pans storage under dinette (per 

fp)
• High definition countertops 

Living room
• 80” interior height
• Ducted 15 k A/C roof air conditioner
• Huge storage drawer under jiffy sofa 
• Large dinette picture window
• Digital antenna with booster
• Bluetooth FM stereo
• 30K btu Suburban forced air DSI furnace w/

digital thermostat (2 yr warranty)
• In-floor ducted heat
• Cable TV hookup living room and bedroom

Bedroom
• New upgraded mattress with pillow top in 

master bed
• Strut lifted storage area under bed
• Bedside 110-volt power outlets (2)
• Bedside USB chargers (2)
• Solid bedroom privacy door (per fp)
• Bedside hamper access (per fp) 

Bathroom
• 12-volt power bath roof exhaust fan
• Foot flush toilet
• High definition countertops 

Security and Safety
• LP leak detector
• Smoke detector
• Carbon monoxide detector
• Fire extinguisher
• Welded heavy duty safety chains
• Electric full self-adjusting brakes
• GFI receptacles
• ANSI 119.2 certified
• Meets all national highway administration 

specs
• RVIA approved product



263BHXL

CRUISE LITE

INTERIOR COLORS  & equipment MAY VARY
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190RBXL 201BHXL 202rdxl 212RBXL 221BHXL 231RKXL 241BHXL 241RLXL 254RLXL 261bhxl 263BHXL 271BHXL 273QBXL 282QBXL 191SSXL 211SSXL 251SSXL

HITCH WEIGHT (LBS.) 570 465 552 610 665 585 595 680 685 495 635 775 760 705 710 890 835

GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT RATING (LBS.) 7570 7465 7552 7610 7665 7585 7595 7680 7685 7495 7635 7775 7760 7705 8710 8890 8835

UNLOADED VEHICLE WEIGHT (LBS.) 4558 4173 4484 4988 5203 5329 5203 5478 6063 4715 5893 6353 6118 6457 5188 5284 5721

CARGO CARRYING CAPACITY (LBS.) 3012 3292 3068 2622 2462 2256 2392 2202 1622 2780 1742 1422 1642 1248 3522 3606 3114

EXTERIOR LENGTH (FT.) 22' 8" 23' 8" 25’ 10” 24' 4" 26' 2" 27' 4" 28' 3" 28' 8" 30' 11" 28’ 4” 31' 8" 32' 10" 33' 1" 32' 10" 25' 9" 27' 5" 29' 5"

EXTERIOR HEIGHT (FT.) 10' 1" 10' 4" 10’ 4” 10' 10" 10' 10" 10’ 10” 10' 10" 10' 10" 10' 10" 10’ 4” 10' 10" 10' 10" 10' 10" 10' 10" 11' 10" 11' 10" 11' 10"

FRESH WATER (GAL.) 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 56

GREY WATER (GAL.) 30 30 22 35 35 30 35 35 30 28 65 65 28 30 40 35 35

BLACK WATER (GAL.) 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 28 30 30 30 30 28 30 30 30

TIRE SIZE (IN.) 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
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Standard Features
• New adjustable hidden hinges
• Larger entertainment center which allows for a larger TV (per fp)
• Aerodynamic front profile
• Shaker style cabinet doorS
• 3 burner cooktop
• 13.5 A/C (non-ducted)
• LP QUICK DISCONNECT
• Digital TV antenna with booster
• Cable/satellite ready
• Bluetooth stereo with remote
• “Teddy bear” bunk mattress
• 2 gas struts under main bed
• Larger tables at u-dinette
• 2 exterior speakers
• 2-20lb LP bottles with hard cover
• Extra-large kitchen overhead cabinets 
• Stainless steel microwave with carousel
• Ball bearing drawer guides
• 6 gal gas DSI water heater
• Pass through storage (per fp)
• High definition countertops 
• 78” interior height
• easy lube axles with self adjusting brakes
• 30K BTU SUBURBAN FURNACE
• Double door refer

Popular options
• Range with oven IPO of cooktop
• Spare tire and carrier
• Ducted A/C (per fp)
• Outside camp and outdoor kitchens ( per fp)
• power stabilizer jacks

• sink covers

Standards & Options
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Standards & Options

177BQ 177FQ 178DB 197SS 207BH 208RD 228RK 267SS 268BH

HITCH WEIGHT (LBS.) 445 430 485 495 470 565 550 655 545

GROSS VEHICLE WEIGHT RATING (LBS.) 4845 4830 5585 5595 4870 7565 7550 8455 7545

UNLOADED VEHICLE WEIGHT (LBS.) 3374 3334 4033 4113 3728 4235 4708 5280 4559

CARGO CARRYING CAPACITY (LBS.) 1471 1496 1552 1482 1142 3292 2842 3175 2986

EXTERIOR LENGTH (FT.) 22’ 8” 22’ 8” 24’ 24’ 2’” 22’ 11” 25’ 10” 26’ 3” 31’ 28’ 8”

EXTERIOR HEIGHT (FT.) 10’ 3” 10’ 3” 10’ 3” 10’ 5” 10’ 5” 10’ 5” 10’ 5” 10’ 9” 10’ 5”

FRESH WATER (GAL.) 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

GREY WATER (GAL.) 22 22 28 22 22 30 52 28 28

BLACK WATER (GAL.) 22 22 30 22 22 30 28 22 30

TIRE SIZE (IN.) 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Standard Features
• New 6-way adjustable hidden hinges
• Stainless steel single pole faucet
• Aerodynamic front profile
• shaker style cabinet doorS
• New 3 burner cook top
• 13.5K A/C
• Textured rock guard
• New LP quick connect
• New double door Gas & electric refer
• New residential Single bowl sink
• Microwave with Carousel
• Awning 
• 6 gal gas DSI water heater
• 1-20lb LP bottle
• Auto Ignition 20k BTU furnace
• New exterior TV Hook up 
• Mini-blinds throughout
• New Teddy Bear bunk Mats (per F/P)
• Water heater by-pass
• Full walk on seamless roof with a 

15 year manufactureR defect warranty
• Kitchen drawer w/ball bearing guides
• High definition countertops
• 78” interior height
• E-Z Lube Axles w/self-adjusting brakes 

Popular options
• Power Awning w/ adjustable legs
• Bluetooth stereo with remote
• Backup Camera prep
• Solar Prep
• New USB ports
• Spare tire and Carrier
• Skylight over tub
• Power Tongue jack
• Stabilizer Jacks (2 or 4)
• 



Specification Definitions

GVWR (Gross Vehicle Weight Rating) - 

iS the maximum permissible weight of 

the unit when fully loaded. It includes 

all weights, inclusive of all fluids, cargo, 

optional equipment and accessories. 

For safety and product performance 

do NOT exceed the GVWR.

GAWR (Gross Axle Weight Rating) - is 

the maximum permissible weight, 

including cargo, fluids, optional 

equipment and accessories that can 

be safely supported by a combination 

of all axles.

UVW (Unloaded Vehicle Weight)* - is

the typical weight of the unit as 

manufactured at the factory. It 

includes all weight at the unit’s

axle(s) and tongue or pin and LP Gas. 

The UVW does not include cargo, 

fresh potable water, additional 

optional equipment or dealer installed 

accessories.

*Estimated average based on 

standard build optional equipment.

CCC (Cargo Carrying Capacity)** - is 

the amount of weight available for 

fresh potable water, cargo, additional 

optional equipment and accessories.

CCC is equal to GVWR minus UVW. 

Available CCC should accommodate 

fresh potable water (8.3 lbs per gallon).

Before filling the fresh water tank, 

empty the black and gray tanks to 

provide for more cargo capacity.

** Estimated average based on 

standard buildoptional equipment

Each Forest River RV is weighed at 

the manufacturing facility prior to 

shipping. A label identifying the

unloaded vehicle weight of the actual 

unit and the cargo carrying capacity 

is applied to every Forest River

RV prior to leaving our facilities.

The load capacity of your unit is 

designated by weight, not by volume, 

so you cannot necessarily use all 

available space when loading your 

unit.

FOREST RIVER INC., 255 S PEPPER AVE RIALTO, CA 92376   I   (909) 873-3777
WWW.FORESTRIVERINC.COM/SALEM  I  WWW.FORESTRIVERACCESSORIES.COM
Effective for units produced starting September 1st, 2019

All information contained in this brochure is believed to be accurate at the time of 

publication. However, during the model year, it may be necessary to make revisions and 

Forest River, Inc., reserves the right to make all such changes without notice, including prices, 

colors, materials, equipment and specifications as well as the addition of new models and 

the discontinuance of models shown in this brochure. Therefore, please consult with your 

Forest River  dealer and confirm the existence of any materials, design or specifications that 

are material to your purchase decision. Litho. U.S.A. FOR 1420  P/W: 2019.3.1

YOUR SALEM DEALER

Colton RV & Marine     Colton RV & Marine
3122 Niagara Falls Blvd    3443 Southwestern Blvd.
North Tonawanda, NY 14120    Orchard Park, NY 14127 
(716) 694-0188      (716) 957-3250
www.ColtonRV.com     www.Coltonrv.com

https://www.coltonrv.com/rv-search
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 HITCH WEIGHT (LBS.):
UVW (LBS.):
CCC (LBS.):
EXT. LENGTH
EXT. HEIGHT W/AC
EXTERIOR WIDTH
FRESH WATER (GAL.)
GREY  WATER (GAL.)
BLACK WATER (GAL.)
AWNING SIZE

25RKS
578
5794
1784
29' 1"
11' 3"
96"
61
66
42
16'

25RLS
597
5987
1610
30' 9"
11'
96"
61
66
42
12'

26DBUD
824
6988
2636
33' 8"
11' 2"
96"
61
75
32
18

27REIS
735
7365
2170
34'1"
11' 5"
96"
61
75
42
11 & 10

27RKSS
860
6798
2862
33' 6"
11' 3"
96"
61
75
42
16'

32BHDS
910
8283
2787
36' 2"
11' 5"
96"
61
60
32
18'

22RBS
783
5743
2040
27' 4"
11' 2"
96"
61
64
32
16'

26DBUD

BEST IN CLA SS PACKAGE

» Extra Large Panoramic Window  

Package in Main Slide

» SolidStep Triple Step  

(Main Door Only)

» Large Capacity 10.7 cu ft Stainless

 Steel Refrigerator (12-volt)

 (Optional 8 or 6 cu. ft. gas/electric)

» Seamless Countertops w/ undermount sink 

(No T-Mold)

» Modern Cloth Roller Shades w/ AutoStop

» Stow N Go Storage (Some models)

» Green Pkg: Furrion Solar Prep & 

LED Mushroom Lights

» Power Awning w/Adjustable Legs

» Power Tongue Jack

» True Stabilizer Jacks w/ JT StrongArms

» External LED strip lighting

» ASTRO foil (Ceiling & Floor)

» 30” Built-In Electric Fireplace (Heater) 

(Some models)

» (2) Zone Residential Soundbar  

(Some models)

» Friction Hinge Baggage Doors

» Stainless Steel Roll Up Sink Cover

» Black Tank Flush

» Versa Lounge (Some models)

»  USB Port Package

» Blue Tooth Stereo

» Upgraded Pillow Top Mattress

»  Upgrade Appliance Package

» Designer Spring Faucet

For more info, pictures & 360 Tours, visit www.forestriverinc.com/Salem
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Learn MoreLearn More
Scan this barcode using a QR Reader 
on your smart phone to learn more 
about Forest River.

24/7 EMERGENCY 

ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE 

WITH VEHICLE PURCHASE*

TOWING

JUMP-STARTS

TIRE CHANGES

FLUID DELIVERY

LOCKOUT 

SERVICE

WINCH-OUT

MOBILE MECHANIC

TECHNICAL 

SUPPORT

DEALER LOCATOR 

SERVICES

*VALID FOR 1 YEAR FROM DATE OF PURCHASE 

All information contained in this brochure is believed to be accurate at the time of publication. However, during the model year, 
it may be necessary to make revisions and Forest River, Inc., reserves the right to make all such changes without notice, including 
prices, colors, materials, equipment and specifications as well as the addition of new models and the discontinuance of models 
shown in this brochure. Therefore, please consult with your Forest River  dealer and confirm the existence of any materials, design 
or specifications that are material to your purchase decision. Litho. U.S.A. FOR 1609  P/W: 2019.01.22
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